

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 10087/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2016 in AS No. 441/2002 and in CRO No. 80/2002 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SHANTHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAMBAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.43164/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43165/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six week.

Dasti, as prayed for, in addition is also permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER