

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19698-19700/2017

SHANTHA AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAMBAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43164/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.43165/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks time is given to the respondent No.3 to file the
counter affidavit.Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the
petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of
notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

List again on 17.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar