

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19698-19700/2017

SHANTHA AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAMBAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43164/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.43165/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.B.Suresh,Adv.
Mr.Pushkar T.Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.3 has filed the counter affidavit after expiry of time. Delay in filing the same is condoned and is taken on record.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.1,4,5 & 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per office report proof of dasti of respondent No.2 is found to be defective. However, it is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that delivery has taken place at the given address (page No.3 (Annexure R-I of dasti service) and I have also examined that the address is same as given in the petition.

It appears that the notice has been delivered by courier at the designated address i.e. "Norcross, Atlanta, GA-USA. Hence, service is complete, but no appearance on his behalf. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB