

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19698-19700/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2016 in AS No. 441/2002 02-02-2016 in CRO No. 80/2002 02-02-2016 in CMP No. 1109/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SHANTHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAMBAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43165/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 29-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, adv.  
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Kunwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that since the dispute is between the members of the family, it is appropriate that one opportunity be granted to the parties to settle the matter amicably.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may submit a proposal to the learned counsel for the

respondent(s), which shall be considered by the respondents(s).

List the matter on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER