

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19698-19700/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2016 in AS No. 441/2002 02-02-2016 in CRO No. 80/2002 02-02-2016 in CMP No. 1109/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SHANTHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAMBAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 43165/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Sajal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioners, list after three weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)  
Court Master