

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19698-19700/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2016 in AS No. 441/2002 02-02-2016 in CRO No. 80/2002 02-02-2016 in CMP No. 1109/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SHANTHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAMBAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43165/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.  
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that vide order dated 29.04.2022, we had observed that since the dispute is between the members of the family, it will be appropriate for the parties to settle the matter amicably.

However, since it appears that the dispute has now been narrowed down, it will therefore be appropriate to refer the dispute to a mediator.

We, therefore, refer the dispute to the Mediation centre at

the Madras High Court and request the coordinator of the said center to initiate the mediation under the aegis of a Senior Mediator.

The Mediation Centre shall submit a report within a period of six weeks from today.

The parties would appear before the learned Mediator on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

Await mediation report, list the matters after six weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR