

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19698-19700/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2016 in AS No. 441/2002 02-02-2016 in CRO No. 80/2002 02-02-2016 in CMP No. 1109/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SHANTHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAMBAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 43165/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B.Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Baghel, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Sashaankh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 05.08.2022 of this Court, the matter was sent for mediation before the Mediation Centre at the Madras High Court.

This Court has been informed that the mediation has come to an end but the Registry has not received the report to be placed before this Court.

**Let the Registry do the needful and procure the
Mediation report from the Mediation Centre at Madras
High Court within three weeks from today.**

List on 13.02.2024

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**